 Solid State Relays G3R/G3RD 245
Solid State Relays
G3R/G3RD
Refer to Warranty and Application Considerations  (page 1), Safety
Precautions (page 4), and Technical and Safety Information (page 6).
Compact SSRs Ideal for Built-in Applications
• Vertical, compact SSRs with an operation indicator offered in
versatile variations.
• High dielectric strength of 2,500 VAC for 2-A models.
• High-voltage DC version also available.
• Certified by UL and CSA.
Model Number Structure
■ Model Number Legend
1. Basic Model Name
G3R: Solid State Relay
2. Rated Load Power Supply Voltage
1: 100 VAC
2: 200 VAC
3. Rated Load Current
02: 2 A
4. Terminal Type
P: PCB terminals
5. Isolation Method
Blank: Phototriac/photocoupler isolation with zero cross
function
L: Phototriac/photocoupler isolation without zero cross
function
6. Operation Indicator
N: Equipped with operation indicator
7. Certification
US: Certified by UL and CSA
1. Basic Model Name
G3R: Solid State Relay
2. Rated Output Load
D: Switches DC loads
3. Rated Load Power Supply Voltage
1: 100 VDC
X: 50 VDC
4. Rated Load Current
01: 1.5 A
02: 2 A
5. Terminal Type
P: PCB terminals
6. Operation Indicator
N: Equipped with operation indicator
7. Certification
US: Certified by UL and CSA
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
G3R-@@@@@-@
1 2 3 4 5 6 7
G3RD-@@@@-@
246 Solid State Relays G3R/G3RD
Ordering Information
■ List of Models
Note: 1. Product is labelled “125 VAC”.
2. Product is labelled “250 VAC”.
3. Product is labelled “50 VDC”.
4. When ordering, specify the rated input voltage.
Specifications
■ Ratings (at an Ambient Temperature of 25°C)
Input (AC Output With Zero Cross Function)
Input (AC Output Without Zero Cross Function, DC Output)
Output
Terminals Isolation Zero cross
function
Indicator Rated output load Rated input voltage Model
PCB Phototriac Yes Yes 2 A at 100 to 120 VDC
(See note 1.)
5, 12, 24 VDC G3R-102PN-US
No G3R-102PLN-US
Yes 2 A at 100 to 240 VAC
(See note 2.)
G3R-202PN-US
No G3R-202PLN-US
Photocoupler --- Yes 1.5 A at 5 to 110 VDC G3RD-101PN-US
2 A at 4 to 48 VDC
(See note 3.)
G3RD-X02PN-US